| Peninsula Australian Shepherd Association -- HIT Report I

For the Trial dates of
1/10/2026  1/11/2026

Calculations are based on Qualifying Runs from Jumpers / Regular / Gamblers.
Level determined as lowest level the dog was entered in the Regular class. (Must be entered in Regular to be eligible.)

HITQPts: Faultless Q --- Elite = 7, Open = 6, Novice =5 ; <=5 Fault Q --- Elite = 3.5, Open = 3, Novice = 2.5
Reg YPS: Combined Yards Per Second of Qualifying Regular runs
Gmb Pts: Combined Total Points (Opening + Gamble) from Qualifying Gamblers runs

Overall High in Trial Dog

Dog Owner HITQ Pts Reg YPS Gmb Pts
Overall Trial Snap, E211627 Long 70.0 15.86 226

Overall High in Trial Dogs For Each Division

Dog Owner HITQ Pts Reg YPS GmbPts
Std Div Overall Snap, E211627 Long 70.0 15.86 226
Vet Div Overall Odin, N206746 Lewis 66.5 17.15 178
ACE STD Div Overall  Celeste, E206991 Calderon 70.0 12.02 205
ACE SR Div Overall Wilma, T17931 Anecito 27.0 3.40 84

High in Trial Dogs For Each Level and Division

Dog Owner HITQ Pts RegYPS  Gmb Pts
Novice Donner, E219003 Patterson 27.5 5.16 39
Novice-ACE SR Wilma, T17931 Anecito 27.0 3.40 84
Open Jolene, E235249 Adams 48.0 17.50 204
Open-ACE STD Sphinx, E212455 Fong 13.0 0.00 49
Open-ACE SR Fancy, E195495 Lamoureaux 24.0 5.25 40
Elite Snap, E211627 Long 70.0 15.86 226
Elite-V Odin, N206746 Lewis 66.5 17.15 178
Elite-ACE STD Celeste, E206991 Calderon 70.0 12.02 205
Elite-ACE SR Rambler, E192821 Patterson 17.5 3.16 0
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| Peninsula Australian Shepherd Association -- HIT Report I

For the Trial dates of

1/10/2026

1/11/2026

Calculations are based on Qualifying Runs from Jumpers / Regular / Gamblers.

Level determined as lowest level the dog was entered in the Regular class. (Must be entered in Regular to be eligible.)

HITQ Pts:
Reg YPS:
Gmb Pts:

Novice
Donner, E219003
Cade, N221456
Denim, E233827
Zipper, SWPENDING2

Novice-ACE SR
Wilma, T17931

Open
Jolene, E235249
Phoebe, N235876
Siren, E212452

Open-ACE STD
Sphinx, E212455

Open-ACE SR
Fancy, E195495
Fern, E197783

Elite

Snap, E211627
Abby, E225152
Neo, N223930
Dillon, LEP 1552
April, E215436
Zoey, E220757
Penzey, T16495
Pickle, N211566
Tempo, E220060
Sunny, E223318
Wille, E229739
Freya, E233527
Luna, QT17764
Vitesse, E226984
Piper, E222607
Moo, E222333

Elite-V
Odin, N206746

Patterson
Galvan
Scolari Wright
Wagner

Anecito

Adams
Quan
Lamoureaux

Fong

Lamoureaux
Jankowski

Long
Wise
Freitas
Lewis
Downing
Young
Bauer
Thompson
Maurer
Highstreet
Adams
Robinson
Fraenkel
Maurer
Clark Morlock
Lovelis

Lewis

HITQ
Pts

27.5
22.0
12.0

5.0

27.0

48.0
30.0
7.0

13.0

24.0
10.0

70.0
66.5
52.5
52.5
49.0
45.5
38.5
38.5
35.0
28.0
28.0
21.0
17.5
14.0
10.5

7.0

66.5

Reg Gmb

YPS

5.16
8.27
0.00
0.00

3.40

17.50
7.64
0.00

0.00

5.25
0.00

15.86
14.49
17.37
6.77
10.73
16.83
13.08
10.41
10.78
14.24
4.69
0.00
7.41
5.57
3.39
4.49

17.15

Pts

39

41

84

204

49

40

226
194
101
151
133
155
49
55
52
55
108
103
43

178
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Faultless Q --- Elite = 7, Open = 6, Novice =5 ; <=5 Fault Q --- Elite = 3.5, Open = 3, Novice = 2.5
Combined Yards Per Second of Qualifying Regular runs
Combined Total Points (Opening + Gamble) from Qualifying Gamblers runs

Gryffin, E199834
Ember, E195234
Breezy, E200419
Enzo, N204098
Gracie, N196554
Logan, E184292
Pippin, SWPENDING

Elite-ACE STD

Celeste, E206991
Wren, E214986
Pony, LEP1568

Elite-ACE SR
Rambler, E192821

Laursen
Lovelis

Lewis

Quan

Clark Morlock
Highstreet
Wagner

Calderon
Parker
Hill

Patterson

HITQ
Pts

66.5
63.0
56.0
52.5
49.0
28.0
28.0

70.0
49.0
14.0

17.5

Reg Gmb
YPS Pts

10.32 206
19.80 223
8.89 179
13.63 152
7.01 98
18.81 0
4.23 105

12.02 205
8.17 112
3.87 49

316 0
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