

Peninsula Australian Shepherd Association -- HIT Report

For the Trial dates of

1/10/2026 1/11/2026

Calculations are based on Qualifying Runs from Jumpers / Regular / Gamblers.

Level determined as lowest level the dog was entered in the Regular class. (Must be entered in Regular to be eligible.)

HITQ Pts: Faultless Q --- Elite = 7, Open = 6, Novice = 5 ; <=5 Fault Q --- Elite = 3.5, Open = 3, Novice = 2.5

Reg YPS: Combined Yards Per Second of Qualifying Regular runs

Gmb Pts: Combined Total Points (Opening + Gamble) from Qualifying Gamblers runs

Overall High in Trial Dog

	<u>Dog</u>	<u>Owner</u>	<u>HITQ Pts</u>	<u>Reg YPS</u>	<u>Gmb Pts</u>
Overall Trial	Snap, E211627	Long	70.0	15.86	226

Overall High in Trial Dogs For Each Division

	<u>Dog</u>	<u>Owner</u>	<u>HITQ Pts</u>	<u>Reg YPS</u>	<u>Gmb Pts</u>
Std Div Overall	Snap, E211627	Long	70.0	15.86	226
Vet Div Overall	Odin, N206746	Lewis	66.5	17.15	178
ACE STD Div Overall	Celeste, E206991	Calderon	70.0	12.02	205
ACE SR Div Overall	Wilma, T17931	Anecito	27.0	3.40	84

High in Trial Dogs For Each Level and Division

	<u>Dog</u>	<u>Owner</u>	<u>HITQ Pts</u>	<u>Reg YPS</u>	<u>Gmb Pts</u>
Novice	Donner, E219003	Patterson	27.5	5.16	39
Novice-ACE SR	Wilma, T17931	Anecito	27.0	3.40	84
Open	Jolene, E235249	Adams	48.0	17.50	204
Open-ACE STD	Sphinx, E212455	Fong	13.0	0.00	49
Open-ACE SR	Fancy, E195495	Lamoureaux	24.0	5.25	40
Elite	Snap, E211627	Long	70.0	15.86	226
Elite-V	Odin, N206746	Lewis	66.5	17.15	178
Elite-ACE STD	Celeste, E206991	Calderon	70.0	12.02	205
Elite-ACE SR	Rambler, E192821	Patterson	17.5	3.16	0

Peninsula Australian Shepherd Association -- HIT Report

For the Trial dates of
1/10/2026 1/11/2026

Calculations are based on Qualifying Runs from Jumpers / Regular / Gamblers.

Level determined as lowest level the dog was entered in the Regular class. (Must be entered in Regular to be eligible.)

HITQ Pts: Faultless Q --- Elite = 7, Open = 6, Novice = 5 ; <=5 Fault Q --- Elite = 3.5, Open = 3, Novice = 2.5

Reg YPS: Combined Yards Per Second of Qualifying Regular runs

Gmb Pts: Combined Total Points (Opening + Gamble) from Qualifying Gamblers runs

		HITQ Pts	Reg YPS	Gmb Pts		HITQ Pts	Reg YPS	Gmb Pts
Novice					Gryffin, E199834	Laursen	66.5	10.32 206
Donner, E219003	Patterson	27.5	5.16	39	Ember, E195234	Lovelis	63.0	19.80 223
Cade, N221456	Galvan	22.0	8.27	0	Breezy, E200419	Lewis	56.0	8.89 179
Denim, E233827	Scolari Wright	12.0	0.00	0	Enzo, N204098	Quan	52.5	13.63 152
Zipper, SWPENDING2	Wagner	5.0	0.00	41	Gracie, N196554	Clark Morlock	49.0	7.01 98
					Logan, E184292	Highstreet	28.0	18.81 0
					Pippin, SWPENDING	Wagner	28.0	4.23 105
Novice-ACE SR					Elite-ACE STD			
Wilma, T17931	Anecito	27.0	3.40	84	Celeste, E206991	Calderon	70.0	12.02 205
Open					Wren, E214986	Parker	49.0	8.17 112
Jolene, E235249	Adams	48.0	17.50	204	Pony, LEP1568	Hill	14.0	3.87 49
Phoebe, N235876	Quan	30.0	7.64	0	Elite-ACE SR			
Siren, E212452	Lamoureaux	7.0	0.00	0	Rambler, E192821	Patterson	17.5	3.16 0
Open-ACE STD								
Sphinx, E212455	Fong	13.0	0.00	49				
Open-ACE SR								
Fancy, E195495	Lamoureaux	24.0	5.25	40				
Fern, E197783	Jankowski	10.0	0.00	0				
Elite								
Snap, E211627	Long	70.0	15.86	226				
Abby, E225152	Wise	66.5	14.49	194				
Neo, N223930	Freitas	52.5	17.37	101				
Dillon, LEP 1552	Lewis	52.5	6.77	151				
April, E215436	Downing	49.0	10.73	133				
Zoey, E220757	Young	45.5	16.83	155				
Penzey, T16495	Bauer	38.5	13.08	49				
Pickle, N211566	Thompson	38.5	10.41	55				
Tempo, E220060	Maurer	35.0	10.78	52				
Sunny, E223318	Highstreet	28.0	14.24	55				
Wille, E229739	Adams	28.0	4.69	108				
Freya, E233527	Robinson	21.0	0.00	103				
Luna, QT17764	Fraenkel	17.5	7.41	43				
Vitesse, E226984	Maurer	14.0	5.57	0				
Piper, E222607	Clark Morlock	10.5	3.39	0				
Moo, E222333	Lovelis	7.0	4.49	0				
Elite-V								
Odin, N206746	Lewis	66.5	17.15	178				